

Hello!

Get ready for the 2021 Re-Ride! Although 2020 was put on hold we are gearing up for the 2021 Annual Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous PRCA Rodeo event. With the tremendous support from our National and surrounding area sponsors we are reclaiming our place in rodeo legendry with 2021 being one of the best ones yet!

With the success and hard work from our Committee and our Sponsors we are able to have one of the best rodeos and are working diligently to make 2021 even better!

The Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous PRCA Rodeo would like to offer you an opportunity to partner with us in sponsoring this exciting event on June 25 & 26, 2020! The expense of this two-day event exceeds over \$60,000.00. With your support, the committee can continue to provide a top-quality show.

Your sponsorship offers good old-fashioned family fun, a taste of the West, and a great opportunity to advertise your business. Your support reaches not only the contestants, but the rodeo spectators (1,500 per night average) from all over Wyoming, the United States and Internationally.

Enclosed you will find a "*Rodeo Sponsorship and Response Form*", that offers new and exciting sponsorship levels. Please remember that the Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous Rodeo is a 501(c)3 non-profit corporation and *all sponsorship levels are fully tax deductible*!

In addition to our New Sponsorship levels we are offering a payment plan that best fits you. If you choose to take advantage of the payment plan we ask that it is paid in full by April 15, 2021.

Please contact me directly regarding any questions you may have with the sponsorship.

The Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous Rodeo Committee is looking forward to having you join us for this spectacular event!

Best Regards,

Heather Hayes Sponsorship Chairman Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous PRCA Rodeo Committee hhayes@captel.net (307)921-0927

> Thermopolis Cowboy Rendezvous PRCA Rodeo PO Box 206, Thermopolis, Wyoming 82443 www.thermopoliscowboyrendezvous.com